HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 193 by Representative Anders

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (D)(1)," and before "and 3806(G)(2)" insert "3210(C)(1),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "for the" and before "disposition" insert "Pesticide Fund; to provide
- 5 for the"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "and (D)(1)," and before "and 3806(G)(2)" insert "3210(C)(1),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 14 and insert "Chapter and the expenses of the office of agricultural
- 10 <u>and environmental sciences,</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 28, after "Chapter" delete the comma ", "and insert "and"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, delete "services, and" and insert "sciences,"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 22, after "Part" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 23, after "environmental" delete "services, and" and insert "sciences,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 6, line 9, after "Part" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 10, after "environmental" delete "services, and" and insert "sciences,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 6, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 25 "§3210. Pesticide Fund
- 26 * * *
- C. The monies in the Pesticide Fund shall be used solely for the following purposes:

Page 1 of 2

1 2 3	(1) To provide for the programs and activities provided for in Parts I through VI and VIII of this Chapter <u>and the expenses of the office of agricultural and environmental sciences</u> , as determined by the commissioner.
4	* * *"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 12
6	On page 7, line 1, after "Chapter" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 13

8 On page 7, line 2, after "environmental" delete "services, and" and insert "sciences,"